

SB0107/663224/1

BY: Delegate O'Donnell

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 107
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike “altering” and substitute “repealing”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike “and (v)”; and after line 25, insert:

“BY repealing

Article - Labor and Employment

Section 8-101(v) and 8-801(c)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2008 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)”.

On page 3, after line 2, insert:

“BY repealing and reenacting, with amendments,

Article - Labor and Employment

Section 8-903(b)

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2008 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)

(As enacted by Chapters 5 and 6 of the Acts of the General Assembly of 2009)

BY renumbering

Article - Labor and Employment

Section 8-101(w), (x), (y), (z), and (aa), respectively

to be Section 8-101(v), (w), (x), (y), and (z), respectively

Annotated Code of Maryland

(2008 Replacement Volume and 2009 Supplement)”.

(Over)

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 4, strike beginning with “(v)” in line 25 down through the period in line 29.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, after line 17, insert:

“8-801.

[(c) Notwithstanding subsection (b)(2) of this section, a part-time worker is not considered to be unemployed if the part-time worker is working all hours for which the part-time worker is available.]”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 7, strike beginning with “(3)” in line 6 down through the period in line 26 and substitute:

“(b) The Secretary may not use the disability of a qualified individual with a disability as a factor in finding that an individual is not able to work, available for work, or actively seeking work under subsection (a)(1) [or (3)] of this section.”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 24, after line 12, insert:

“SECTION 8. AND BE IT FURTHER ENACTED, That Section(s) 8-101(w), (x), (y), (z), and (aa), respectively, of Article – Labor and Employment of the Annotated Code of Maryland be renumbered to be Section(s) 8-101(v), (w), (x), (y), and (z), respectively.”;

and in lines 13, 19, 24, and 30, strike “8.”, “9.”, “10.”, and “11.”, respectively, and substitute “9.”, “10.”, “11.”, and “12.”, respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On page 25, in line 15, strike "12." and substitute "13."; in line 18, strike "13." and substitute "14."; in line 21, strike "14." and substitute "15."; in the same line, strike the second comma; in line 22, strike "2."; in line 24, strike "15." and substitute "16."; in line 27, strike "16." and substitute "17."; and in line 31, strike "12, 13, 14, and 15" and substitute "13, 14, 15, and 16".